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Settlement Program for Newcomer Women’s Services https://www.newcomerwomen.org/
women Toronto

Settlement Services for Working Women Community https://www.workingwomencc.org/our-
women Centre programs

Settlement and Integration Elspeth Heyworth Centre for
for women Women

https://ehcw.ca/what-we-do/newcomer-
%20settlement-programs/

Settlement Services for girls | YWCA settlement services- JUMP

https://www.ywcatoronto.org/ourprogram

and women program for women and girls age s/employmentandtraining/iamanewcomer
13+ orrefugee/settlementservices

Newcomer Program for The519 https://www.the519.org/programs/categor

LGBTQ2S+ y/new-to-canada/

Free Newcomer Services Government of Canada https://ircc.canada.ca/english/newcomers/

Nearby services/index.asp

Programs and support for University Settlement Centre https://universitysettlement.ca/newcomers

Newcomers /

Newcomer Services Eastview Neighbourhood https://www.eastviewcentre.com/newcome
Community Centre rs

Refugee Protection

Newcomer Services Toronto Neighbourhood https://tno-
Organization toronto.org/services/newcomer-
%20services/
Immigration Help and FCJ Refugee Centre https://www.fcjrefugeecentre.org/settleme

nt-programs/

Settlement Services Access Alliance https://accessalliance.ca/programs-
%20services/settlement-services/
Settlement Services Canadian Centre for Victims of https://ccvt.org/settlement-services/
Torture
Newcomer Programs Black Creek Community Health https://www.bcchc.com/new-to-canada/
Centre
Settlement Program Centre for Spanish Speaking https://spanishservices.org/en/settlement-
Persons program/
Immigration Programs Strides Toronto https://stridestoronto.ca/programs-
services/
Newcomer Settlement New Circles https://newcircles.ca/#
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Youth, Senior, Newcomer,
and Women’s Programs

Parkdale Community Health
Centre

https://pqwchc.org/programs-
%20services/community-services-and-
programs/

Settlement Workers &
Locations

City of Toronto

https://www.toronto.ca/community-

%20people/moving-to-toronto/after-you-

arrive-%20checklist/settlement-workers-

and-locations/

Immigrant and Refugee
Services

West Neighbourhood House

https://www.westnh.org/immigrantrefuge

e/

Informal Resources

YMCA Newcomer Information
Centre

https://newcomersincanada.ca/

Settlement org-
Answers to common questions asked
by Newcomers about Ontario

https://settlement.org/

FCJ Refugee Centre-
Settlement, Immigration Help &
Refugee Protection

https://www.fcjrefugeecentre.org/
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